ADDENDUM #1 to
Request For Proposals (RFP)

Photovotltaic (Solar Panel) Array for the Detroit/Wayne
County Port Authority

August 20, 2024

Please note the following changes to the RFP:

1. The deadline for submission of proposals is: Friday, August 30, 2024 at
12:00 Noon.

2. Attached is the current schedule of events occurring at the Port Authority
and construction activities cannot occur.
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Dates of events scheduled at Port
Authority Facility (subject to change)
Thursday, October 3, 2024
Friday, October 4, 2024
Saturday, October 5, 2024
Tuesday, October 8, 2024
Wednesday, October 9, 2024
Friday, October 11, 2024
Saturday, October 12, 2024
Thursday, October 17, 2024
Friday, October 18, 2024
Saturday, October 19, 2024
Tuesday, October 22, 2024
Thursday, October 24, 2024
Friday, October 25, 2024
Saturday, Cctober 26, 2024
Saturday, November 2, 2024
Friday, November 8, 2024
Saturday, November 9, 2024
Saturday, November 16, 2024
Sunday, December 1, 2024
Sunday, December 1, 2024
Sunday, December 1, 2024
Friday, December 6, 2024
Saturday, December 7, 2024
Saturday, December 14, 2024
Thursday, December 19, 2024
Saturday, December 21, 2024
Friday, December 27, 2024
Tuesday, December 31, 2024
Saturday, January 4, 2025
Friday, January 10, 2025
Friday, January 24, 2025
Saturday, January 25, 2025
Sunday, February 16, 2025
Saturday, March 15, 2025
Tuesday, March 18, 2025
Tuesday, April 1, 2025
Saturday, April 5, 2025
Saturday, April 19, 2025
Saturday, April 26, 2025
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